1Mercury Corp. - Memory and Storage Solutions • (602) 437-1520 • www.mrcy.com 4331.07E-0718-ss-W764M32V1-XBX
FEATURES
 Single power supply operation
• 3 Volt read, erase, and program operations
 I/O Control
• Wide I/O voltage range (VIO):  1.8V to VCC
• All input levels (address, control, and DQ input levels)
and outputs are determined by voltage on VIO input.

16Mercury Corp. - Memory and Storage Solutions • (602) 437-1520 • www.mrcy.com 4331.07E-0718-ss-W764M32V1-XBX
W764M32V1-XBX
ORDERING INFORMATION
MERCURY SYSTEMS
NOR FLASH
ORGANIZATION, 64M x 32
3.3V POWER SUPPLY
1 = 1G Based Component
ACCESS TIME (ns)
110 = 110ns
120 = 120ns
PACKAGE TYPE
B = 107 PBGA, 14mm x 17mm
TEMPERATURE RATING
M = Military -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
Blank = No temperature range specifi ed for non-qualifi ed product
W 7 64M32 V 1 - XXX B X
17Mercury Corp. - Memory and Storage Solutions • (602) 437-1520 • www.mrcy.com
Mercury Systems reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
© 2018 Mercury Systems. All rights reserved.
4331.07E-0718-ss-W764M32V1-XBX
W764M32V1-XBX
Document Title
64Mx32 NOR Flash Multi-Chip Package 3V Page Mode Memory
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Initial Release June 2012 Advanced
Rev 1 Changes (Pgs. 1, 3, 13)
1.1  Add two bullets to Features and one bullet to Performance Characteristics
1.2  Delete Operating Junction Temp. lines from Recommended Operating
Conditions
1.3 Change thickness value on package drawing
1.4 Change data sheet from Advanced to Preliminary
November 2012 Preliminary
Rev 2 Changes (Pg. 1)
2.1 Change data sheet from Preliminary to Final
October 2013 Final
Rev 3 Changes (Pgs. 1, 3, 4, 5, 7, 13, 15, 16)
3.1 Add VIO for 1.8V operations
3.2 Misc. updates and timings
December 2013 Final
Rev 4 Changes (Pgs. 3, 15)
4.1 Deleted special marking code
November 2014 Final
Rev 5 Changes (Pgs. 3) (ECN #9688)
5.1 Updated BGA Thermal Resistance table
November 2015 Final
Rev 6 Changes (Pg. All) (ECN 10156)
6.1 Change document layout from Microsemi to Mercury Systems
July 2016 Final
Rev 7 Changes (Pg. All) (ECN 10957)
7.1 Update data sheet with new Mercury logo
July 2018 Final